

ITEM NO.5
NMD CASE

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2800/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2005 in CRP No. 4315/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NASARI RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YERRA NARASIMHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chavabadri Nath Babu, Adv.

Mr. C.M.Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner and have perused the record.

In our opinion, there is no merit in the Special Leave Petition which is hereby dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed that some time may be granted to the petitioner to vacate the premises in

2

dispute. No one has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the petitioner is granted time till 30.11.2008 to vacate the premises in dispute provided the petitioner files the usual undertaking in this Court within one month from today. In case the undertaking is not filed within time, the order by which time has been granted to vacate the premises in dispute shall stand vacated.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)
Court Master